

**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 1 Para Single Scull							Division	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.04	Shellharbour City	(Kevin Wall)	(PR3)	4	2:03.59	0.00	+0.00
2	01.03	Balmain 3	(Stephen Lawler)	(PR3)	5	2:17.30	13.71	+13.71
3	01.02	Balmain 2	(Sam Shalhoub)	(PR3)	3	2:24.55	7.25	+20.96
4	01.01	Balmain 1	(James Johnson)	(PR3)	6	2:26.12	1.57	+22.53

Race 2 Women's Under 16 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	08.13	Sydney 1	(Neve Tierney)		1	1:59.79	0.00	+0.00
2	08.01	Glebe	(Sophia Miller)		5	2:02.02	2.23	+2.23
3	08.06	PLC Sydney 1	(Bailee Winton-Murray)		2	2:03.51	1.49	+3.72
4	08.03	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Heidi Ahrens)		4	2:04.70	1.19	+4.91
5	08.07	PLC Sydney 2	(Miranda Szabo)		8	2:06.23	1.53	+6.44
6	08.11	Penrith 3	(Arabella Logan)		3	2:09.09	2.86	+9.30
7	08.12	Penrith 4	(Eloise McEwan)		6	2:13.64	4.55	+13.85
8	08.05	Nepean	(Jennifer Mailei)		7	2:13.80	0.16	+14.01

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 17); Rest->Eliminated

Race 3 Women's Under 16 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	08.15	Sydney 3	(Sofia Zamprogno)		5	2:00.76	0.00	+0.00
2	08.08	PLC Sydney 3	(Isabelle Yardley)		4	2:03.71	2.95	+2.95
3	08.04	Loreto Kirribilli 3	(Jessica Kovacs)		6	2:04.95	1.24	+4.19
4	08.02	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Freya Bateman)		3	2:05.34	0.39	+4.58
5	08.14	Sydney 2	(Grace Bennett)		8	2:07.72	2.38	+6.96
6	08.10	Penrith 2	(Zoe Wiessner)		2	2:17.55	9.83	+16.79
7	08.09	Penrith 1	(Elizabeth Drayton)		7	2:23.43	5.88	+22.67

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 17); Rest->Eliminated

Race 4 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	8A.07	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Alyssa Fikkers)		3	1:55.77	0.00	+0.00
2	8A.12	Sydney	(Liesel Page)		8	2:00.35	4.58	+4.58
3	8A.05	Leichhardt 3	(Elizabeth Powell)		7	2:04.26	3.91	+8.49
4	8A.02	Drummoyne	(Emma Malka)		5	2:05.32	1.06	+9.55
5	8A.09	Nepean	(Leila Fonua)		4	2:06.37	1.05	+10.60
6	8A.01	Ascham	(Yoo Mee O'Carrigan)		6	2:09.17	2.80	+13.40
7	8A.04	Leichhardt 2	(Alexandra Bulman)		2	2:17.56	8.39	+21.79

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 18); Rest->Eliminated

Race 5 Women's Under 17 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	8A.08	Loreto Kirribilli 3	(Matilda Damian)		7	2:01.32	0.00	+0.00
2	8A.06	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Lauren Moran)		3	2:03.25	1.93	+1.93
3	8A.11	Penrith	(Charlotte Murray)		6	2:06.53	3.28	+5.21
4	8A.10	PLC Sydney	(Arabella Rutherford)		2	2:07.37	0.84	+6.05
5	8A.03	Leichhardt 1	(Siara Ortolani)		4	2:34.28	26.91	+32.96
	8A.13	Sydney University	(Alexandra O'Brien)		5	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 18); Rest->Eliminated

Race 6 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	13.02	Cranbrook 2	(Max Summerhayes)	(U19)	3	1:46.96	0.00	+0.00
2	13.07	Kings 4	(Alexander Vertzayias)	(U19)	1	1:47.97	1.01	+1.01
3	13.09	Nepean	(Hugh Harrold)	(U19)	2	1:49.53	1.56	+2.57
4	13.06	Kings 3	(Sam Thompson)	(U19)	8	1:49.68	0.15	+2.72
5	13.13	UTS	(Robert Russell)	(U19)	4	1:49.81	0.13	+2.85
6	13.08	Kings 5	(Angus Wickham)	(U19)	7	1:52.80	2.99	+5.84
7	13.01	Cranbrook 1	(Jack Dawson)	(U19)	6	1:55.55	2.75	+8.59
	13.11	Penrith	(Liam Taylor)	(U19)	5	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 25); Rest->Eliminated

**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 7 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull						Heat 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	13.05	Kings 2	(Aston Purdon)	(U19)	4	1:45.77	0.00	+0.00
2	13.10	Newcastle Uni	(Zinc Bosco)	(U19)	6	1:46.41	0.64	+0.64
3	13.03	Cranbrook 3	(James Scott Brown)	(U19)	7	1:48.01	1.60	+2.24
4	13.14	UTS	(Angus Dunstan)	(U19)	5	1:48.73	0.72	+2.96
5	13.16	Newcastle Uni	(Caleb Chadwick)	(U19)	1	1:56.98	8.25	+11.21
6	13.04	Kings 1	(Isaac Rumble)	(U19)	2	1:59.10	2.12	+13.33
	13.12	Sydney	(Finn Woodward)	(U19)	3	SCRATCHED		

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 25); Rest->Eliminated

Race 7 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull						Heat 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	13.15	UTS	(Tate Van Heemst)	(U21)	8	1:45.06	0.00	+0.00

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 25); Rest->Eliminated

Race 8 Para Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
	1B.01	Penrith	(Rosemary Little)	(PR1)	2	SCRATCHED		

Race 8 Para Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	1A.02	Balmain 5	(Bronte Marshall)	(PR3)	6	2:12.01	0.00	+0.00
2	1A.04	Drummoyne	(Stephanie Walker)	(PR3)	5	2:20.67	8.66	+8.66
3	1A.03	Balmain 6	(Eleanor Taylor)	(PR3)	4	2:25.23	4.56	+13.22
4	1A.01	Balmain 4	(Micah Kelly)	(PR3)	8	2:45.46	20.23	+33.45
5	1A.05	PLC Sydney	(Amber Bradley)	(PR3)	7	4:23.05	97.59	+131.0

Race 9 Women's Masters Pair						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	02.06	North Shore 1	(McBride,Blackwell)	(E)	6	1:58.63	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	02.03	Leichhardt 1	(Borgert,Zongor)	(C)	1	2:04.20	5	5.57 +5.57
3	02.08	North Shore 3	(Byrne,McCoach)	(D)	4	2:05.94	2	1.74 +7.31
4	02.02	Abbotsford 2	(Cox,Stewart)	(E)	7	2:07.02	GO	1.08 +8.39
5	02.04	Leichhardt 2	(Brigham,Hutchison)	(C)	2	2:08.35	5	1.33 +9.72
6	02.05	Leichhardt 3	(Lopresti,Howatt)	(C)	3	2:11.29	5	2.94 +12.66
7	02.01	Abbotsford 1	(Chapman,Smith)	(E)	5	2:14.50	GO	3.21 +15.87
	02.07	North Shore 2	(Fabbro,Edwards)	(F)	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 10 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 1		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.09	Nepean 1	(Jason Waddell)	(A)	2	1:44.02	2	0.00 +0.00
2	03.06	Leichhardt 2	(David Rayment)	(C)	7	1:46.45	GO	2.43 +2.43
3	03.04	Glebe	(Andy Wiggan)	(C)	6	1:46.89	GO	0.44 +2.87
4	03.05	Leichhardt 1	(Cauan Guimaraes)	(B)	3	1:49.93	2	3.04 +5.91
5	03.07	Leichhardt 3	(Charles Buzacott)	(B)	5	1:57.73	2	7.80 +13.71
6	03.17	Shellharbour City	(Kevin Wall)	(B)	4	2:06.04	2	8.31 +22.02
7	03.19	University of NSW	(Mohamed Eid)	(C)	8	2:27.52	GO	21.48 +43.50

Race 11 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 2		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.18	UTS	(Timothy Willsallen)	(G)	7	1:56.50	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	03.01	Abbotsford 1	(Richard Jones)	(G)	6	1:59.71	GO	3.21 +3.21
3	03.10	Nepean 2	(Paul Grady)	(E)	4	2:06.75	6	7.04 +10.25
4	03.12	Newcastle Uni	(Mark Partridge)	(D)	2	2:09.27	9	2.52 +12.77
5	03.03	Endeavour	(Matthew Patton)	(D)	3	2:18.39	9	9.12 +21.89
6	03.16	Penrith	(Daryle Young)	(E)	5	2:32.17	6	13.78 +35.67

**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 12 Men's Masters Single Scull						Division 3		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	03.15	North Shore 3	(John James)	(K)	7	2:21.55	GO	0.00 +0.00
2	03.14	North Shore 2	(Robert Drury)	(I)	6	2:24.37	16	2.82 +2.82
3	03.08	Mosman	(James Taylor)	(H)	5	2:28.21	24	3.84 +6.66
4	03.13	North Shore 1	(Kim Rudder)	(H)	4	2:35.29	24	7.08 +13.74
5	03.02	Abbotsford 2	(Steve Hill)	(G)	2	2:37.36	29	2.07 +15.81
6	03.11	Nepean 3	(Andrew Sepansky)	(G)	3	3:13.32	29	35.96 +51.77

Race 13 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins
1	04.04	Sydney 1	(Page,Knoke-Driver)	(U19)	2	1:46.79	0.00 +0.00
2	04.03	Penrith	(Murray,Joines)	(U19)	5	1:51.11	4.32 +4.32
3	04.06	UTS	(Anderton,Critchlow)	(U19)	3	1:51.86	0.75 +5.07
4	04.05	Sydney 2	(Greenwood,Huber)	(U19)	4	1:56.69	4.83 +9.90
5	04.02	Newcastle Uni	(Walkerden,Goldfinch)	(U19)	6	2:01.55	4.86 +14.76
6	04.01	Leichhardt	(Price,Zulfiqar)	(U19)	7	2:07.24	5.69 +20.45

Race 14 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Pair						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins
1	05.03	Kings 3	(Staniforth,Duta)	(U19)	3	1:38.84	0.00 +0.00
2	05.02	Kings 2	(Leahy,Dugan)	(U19)	4	1:39.37	0.53 +0.53
3	05.04	Kings 4	(Whalan,Rogers)	(U19)	5	1:41.97	2.60 +3.13
4	05.01	Kings 1	(Bucknell,Menzies)	(U19)	6	1:42.62	0.65 +3.78

Race 14 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Pair						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins
1	05.05	UTS	(Stefanovic,Caponas)	(U21)	7	1:43.40	0.00 +0.00

Race 15 Women's Open/Lightweight/Under 23 Coxless Four						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins
1	06.01	Sydney	(Sypher,Dunlop,McManus-Barrett,Thomson)	(Opn)	6	1:44.46	0.00 +0.00
2	06.03	University of NSW 2	(Ristic,Vey-Cox,Cox,Hart)	(Opn)	5	1:52.81	8.35 +8.35
3	06.02	University of NSW 1	(Stanwix,Stocks*,Senogles,Matthews)	(Opn)	4	1:53.28	0.47 +8.82

\*substitute

Race 16 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Quad Scull						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins
1	07.02	UTS	(Henderson,Facchini,Freiburg,Blessington*)	(Opn)	4	1:29.61	0.00 +0.00
2	07.04	University of NSW 1	(Gates,Sargeant,Pickford,Byrnes)	(Opn)	5	1:32.86	3.25 +3.25
3	07.01	Kings	(Watts,Douglas,Webster,Murell)	(Opn)	6	1:33.21	0.35 +3.60
4	07.05	University of NSW 2	(Hogan*,Ball,Zhou,Jeong)	(Opn)	3	1:38.49	5.28 +8.88

\*substitute

Race 17 Women's Under 16 Single Scull						Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins
1	08.01	Glebe	(Sophia Miller)		7	1:57.35	0.00 +0.00
2	08.13	Sydney 1	(Neve Tierney)		5	2:00.78	3.43 +3.43
3	08.15	Sydney 3	(Sofia Zamprogno)		6	2:02.26	1.48 +4.91
4	08.06	PLC Sydney 1	(Bailee Winton-Murray)		3	2:04.79	2.53 +7.44
5	08.02	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Freya Bateman)		2	2:06.12	1.33 +8.77
6	08.08	PLC Sydney 3	(Isabelle Yardley)		4	2:07.01	0.89 +9.66
7	08.03	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Heidi Ahrens)		9	2:08.52	1.51 +11.17
8	08.04	Loreto Kirribilli 3	(Jessica Kovacs)		8	2:08.55	0.03 +11.20

**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 18 Women's Under 17 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	8A.12 Sydney	(Liesel Page)	4	1:57.54	0.00	+0.00
2	8A.07 Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Alyssa Fikkers)	6	1:57.69	0.15	+0.15
3	8A.06 Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Lauren Moran)	7	2:01.42	3.73	+3.88
4	8A.08 Loreto Kirribilli 3	(Matilda Damian)	5	2:03.42	2.00	+5.88
5	8A.05 Leichhardt 3	(Elizabeth Powell)	8	2:05.91	2.49	+8.37
6	8A.02 Drummoyne	(Emma Malka)	2	2:06.75	0.84	+9.21
7	8A.10 PLC Sydney	(Arabella Rutherford)	9	2:07.66	0.91	+10.12
8	8A.11 Penrith	(Charlotte Murray)	3	2:11.37	3.71	+13.83

Race 19 Men's Under 16/17 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	09.06 Sydney 1	(Dunn,Greenwood)	(U16)	3	1:44.08	0.00 +0.00
2	09.03 Cranbrook 3	(Mills,Stone)	(U16)	2	1:52.89	8.81 +8.81
3	09.05 Shore	(Paris,Riding)	(U16)	1	1:55.54	2.65 +11.46

Race 19 Men's Under 16/17 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	09.08 UTS	(Potter*,MacPherson)	(U17)	7	1:41.48	0.00 +0.00
2	09.07 Sydney 2	(van der Pluijm,Woodward)	(U17)	6	1:42.85	1.37 +1.37
3	09.09 UTS	(Hyde,Osborne)	(U17)	9	1:43.08	0.23 +1.60
4	09.01 Cranbrook 1	(Dawson-Damer*,Wright)	(U17)	4	1:45.33	2.25 +3.85
5	09.02 Cranbrook 2	(McHugh,Walker*)	(U17)	8	1:53.82	8.49 +12.34
6	09.04 Kings	(McClellan,McKenna)	(U17)	5	1:54.24	0.42 +12.76

\*substitute

Race 20 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 1		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	10.10 Glebe 1	(Jacolyn Harris)	(C)	2	2:08.93	2	0.00 +0.00
2	10.17 Mosman 3	(Sarah Hill)	(C)	6	2:11.80	2	2.87 +2.87
3	10.12 Leichhardt 1	(Daniela Borgert)	(C)	5	2:12.63	2	0.83 +3.70
4	10.22 Newcastle Uni	(Mishella Duzel)	(D)	9	2:14.23	GO	1.60 +5.30
5	10.13 Leichhardt 2	(Niki Lopresti)	(B)	1	2:15.29	4	1.06 +6.36
6	10.19 Mosman 5	(Rebekah Hourigan)	(D)	8	2:27.06	GO	11.77 +18.13
7	10.26 Glebe	(Anne Skilton)	(C)	7	2:29.15	2	2.09 +20.22
8	10.08 Endeavour 5	(Teressa Chadwick)	(C)	3	2:29.47	2	0.32 +20.54
9	10.11 Glebe 2	(Kate Wareham)	(C)	4	2:40.09	2	10.62 +31.16

Race 21 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 2		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	10.21 Newcastle 2	(Phoebe Sanders)	(D)	5	2:13.42	2	0.00 +0.00
2	10.20 Newcastle 1	(Tess Fearon)	(E)	9	2:15.42	GO	2.00 +2.00
3	10.24 North Shore 2	(Louise McCoach)	(E)	8	2:18.02	GO	2.60 +4.60
4	10.16 Mosman 2	(Em Barac)	(E)	7	2:18.14	GO	0.12 +4.72
5	10.03 Drummoyne	(Caroline Vernon)	(D)	2	2:20.99	2	2.85 +7.57
6	10.18 Mosman 4	(Edith de Boer)	(D)	4	2:27.88	2	6.89 +14.46
7	10.06 Endeavour 3	(Diane McShane)	(E)	6	2:29.62	GO	1.74 +16.20
8	10.14 Leichhardt 3	(Leslie Howatt)	(D)	3	2:32.91	2	3.29 +19.49
9	10.09 Endeavour 6	(Jules Bosco)	(D)	1	2:55.38	2	22.47 +41.96

Race 22 Women's Masters Single Scull					Division 3		
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	10.02 Black Mountain	(Pamela Nash)	(F)	3	2:25.63	11	0.00 +0.00
2	10.25 St George	(Krystine Macready)	(F)	2	2:26.94	11	1.31 +1.31
3	10.15 Mosman 1	(Anne Taylor)	(H)	8	2:28.58	GO	1.64 +2.95
4	10.23 North Shore 1	(Jannet Pendleton)	(G)	6	2:32.70	6	4.12 +7.07
5	10.04 Endeavour 1	(Lindy Nisbett)	(G)	5	2:32.98	6	0.28 +7.35
6	10.05 Endeavour 2	(Chris Brennan)	(G)	7	2:33.76	6	0.78 +8.13
7	10.01 Abbotsford	(Petra Macaskill)	(G)	4	2:40.41	6	6.65 +14.78
8	10.07 Endeavour 4	(Diana Trescott)	(F)	1	2:44.53	11	4.12 +18.90

**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 23 Men's Masters Coxless Four							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	11.01	North Shore	(Fraser,Johnston,Luck,Walsh)	(F)	4	1:43.51	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	11.02	University of NSW	(Lees,Bayfield,Halliday,Moyes)	(E)	5	1:52.05	2	8.54	+8.54

Race 24 Women's Under 19/Under 21 Pair							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	12.02	PLC Sydney	(Rutherford,Winton-Murray)	(U19)	5	2:01.46		0.00	+0.00
2	12.03	Sydney 1	(Greenwood,Bennett)	(U19)	3	2:07.06		5.60	+5.60
3	12.01	Newcastle Uni	(Walkerden,Goldfinch)	(U19)	4	2:17.35		10.29	+15.89

Race 24 Women's Under 19/Under 21 Pair							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	12.04	Sydney 2	(Thomson,McManus-Barrett)	(U21)	6	1:54.38		0.00	+0.00

Race 25 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	13.15	UTS	(Tate Van Heemst)	(U21)	1	1:43.76		0.00	+0.00

Race 25 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	13.07	Kings 4	(Alexander Vertzayias)	(U19)	7	1:45.11		0.00	+0.00
2	13.02	Cranbrook 2	(Max Summerhayes)	(U19)	5	1:45.51		0.40	+0.40
3	13.09	Nepean	(Hugh Harrold)	(U19)	3	1:45.98		0.47	+0.87
4	13.14	UTS	(Angus Dunstan)	(U19)	2	1:47.62		1.64	+2.51
5	13.05	Kings 2	(Aston Purdon)	(U19)	6	1:48.18		0.56	+3.07
6	13.10	Newcastle Uni	(Zinc Bosco)	(U19)	4	1:49.29		1.11	+4.18
7	13.06	Kings 3	(Sam Thompson)	(U19)	9	1:49.97		0.68	+4.86
8	13.03	Cranbrook 3	(James Scott Brown)	(U19)	8	1:52.48		2.51	+7.37

Race 26 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	14.01	Nepean	(Tuckerman,Grady)	(Opn)	5	1:48.43		0.00	+0.00
2	14.03	University of NSW 1	(Backler,Hart)	(Opn)	4	1:51.90		3.47	+3.47
3	14.04	University of NSW 2	(Codd-Miller,Burke)	(Opn)	3	1:54.83		2.93	+6.40
4	14.05	University of NSW 3	(Stocks,Cox)	(Opn)	6	2:02.83		8.00	+14.40

Race 26 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	14.02	UTS	(Critchlow*,Quinn)	(U23)	7	1:53.98		0.00	+0.00

\*substitute

Race 27 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Pair							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	15.04	UTS	(Power,Blackwell)	(Opn)	6	1:39.08		0.00	+0.00
2	15.02	UTS	(Roncolato,Freiburg*)	(Opn)	3	1:45.72		6.64	+6.64
3	15.01	Newcastle	(Keats,Keats)	(Opn)	5	1:49.26		3.54	+10.18
NJ	15.03	UTS	(Blessington*,Facchini*)	(Opn)	4	1:53.62			

NJ - Not Judged \*substitute

Race 28 Mens Under 16/17 Coxed Quad Scull							Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins		
1	16.02	Kings 1	(Whalan,Baker,Rogers,Wickham,c:Galvins)	(U17)	7	1:33.89		0.00	+0.00
2	16.06	Sydney	(Walker*,Greenwood,van der Pluijm,Woodward,c:Bennett)	(U17)	2	1:36.46		2.57	+2.57
3	16.04	Kings 3	(Davis,McKenna,Engsall,Bradford,c:Fagan)	(U17)	3	1:38.57		2.11	+4.68
4	16.01	Cranbrook	(Dawson-Damer,McHugh,Dunn,Wright,c:Walker)	(U17)	5	1:39.05		0.48	+5.16
5	16.05	Kings 4	(Lindeman,Xegas,Costello,Wong,c:Seaton-Cooper)	(U17)	4	1:43.07		4.02	+9.18
6	16.03	Kings 2	(Hines,Zhu,Thiel,Todd,c:Lawson)	(U17)	6	1:44.30		1.23	+10.41

\*substitute

## NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 5 December 2021

Race 29 Para Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	17.02	Balmain 2	(Lawler,Johnson)	(PR3)	6	2:06.86	0.00	+0.00	
2	17.04	PLC Sydney 1	(Bradley,Tsourdalakis)	(PR3)	7	2:10.98	4.12	+4.12	
3	17.03	Balmain 3	(Marshall,Shalhoub)	(PR3)	4	2:13.01	2.03	+6.15	
4	17.01	Balmain 1	(Taylor,Kelly)	(PR3)	3	2:18.40	5.39	+11.54	
5	17.05	PLC Sydney 2	(Dunphy,Pasin)	(PR3)	5	2:29.11	10.71	+22.25	

Race 30 Women's Masters Quad Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	19.04	North Shore	(Briones,McCoach,Gibson,Tonge)	(C)	4	1:51.37	4	0.00 +0.00	
2	19.01	Abbotsford	(Panagopoulos,Chapman,Cox,Stewart)	(D)	5	1:55.77	2	4.40 +4.40	
3	19.02	Endeavour	(Whiteley,Stedman,Trescott,McShane)	(E)	6	2:00.17	GO	4.40 +8.80	

Race 31 Men's Masters Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	20.03	North Shore 1	(James,Drury)	(J)	7	2:08.33	GO	0.00 +0.00	
2	20.02	Leichhardt	(Buzacott,Rayment)	(B)	3	2:12.08	31	3.75 +3.75	
3	20.01	Abbotsford	(Hill,Jones)	(G)	5	2:13.01	19	0.93 +4.68	
4	20.04	North Shore 2	(Tyler,Rudder)	(H)	6	2:15.97	14	2.96 +7.64	
5	20.05	St George	(Wilkinson,Jones)	(E)	4	2:20.21	25	4.24 +11.88	

Race 32 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Four							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	22.01	Kings 1	(Witheridge,Blaxland,Staniforth,Duta,c:Cleave)	(U19)	3	1:35.21	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.02	Kings 2	(Wait,Bush,Webster,Wickham,c:Kladnig)	(U19)	6	1:41.41	6.20	+6.20	
3	22.03	Kings 3	(Vertzayias,Purdon,Burke,Thompson,c:Whalan)	(U19)	4	1:42.88	1.47	+7.67	
4	22.04	UTS	(Russell,Hyde,Osborne,Dunstan,c:Doukakis)	(U19)	5	1:44.40	1.52	+9.19	

Race 32 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Four							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	22.05	UTS	(Power,Stefanovic,Caponas,Blackwell,c:O'Hanlon)	(U21)	7	1:36.45	0.00	+0.00	

Race 33 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Pair							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	23.01	Sydney	(Thomson,McManus-Barrett)	(Opn)	5	NO TIME	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.02	University of NSW	(Stanwix,Matthews)	(Opn)	4		12.20	+12.20	

Race 34 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	24.02	Nepean	(Jason Waddell)	(Opn)	2	1:41.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.01	Leichhardt	(Cauan Guimaraes)	(Opn)	3	1:44.85	3.45	+3.45	

Race 34 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Single Scull							Final		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	24.08	UTS	(Marcus Della Marta)	(U23)	7	1:39.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	24.03	Newcastle	(Remy Keats)	(U23)	4	1:45.51	6.00	+6.00	
3	24.04	Newcastle Uni	(Zinc Bosco)	(U23)	6	1:51.51	6.00	+12.00	
4	24.09	Newcastle Uni	(Caleb Chadwick)	(U23)	8	1:59.37	7.86	+19.86	
	24.05	Penrith	(Liam Taylor)	(U23)	5	SCRATCHED			

Race 35 Women's Under 16 Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew					Lane	500m	Margins	
1	26.05	PLC Sydney 1	(Bebbington,Winton-Murray)		4	1:55.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	26.04	Loreto Kirribilli	(Kovacs,Bateman)		3	1:56.69	0.90	+0.90	
3	26.13	Sydney	(Zamprogno,Tierney)		8	1:57.60	0.91	+1.81	
4	26.01	Ascham 1	(Carter,Zusak)		6	1:58.64	1.04	+2.85	
5	26.06	PLC Sydney 2	(Saad,Yardley)		2	2:02.37	3.73	+6.58	
6	26.12	Penrith 2	(Hotz,McEwan*)		5	2:05.82	3.45	+10.03	
7	26.08	PLC Sydney 4	(Saha,Young)		7	2:13.16	7.34	+17.37	

Progress : 1,2,3,4-&gt;Final (Race 39); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

\*substitute

**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 36 Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	26.02	Ascham 2	(Koczkar,Yabsley)	2	1:56.70	0.00 +0.00
2	26.10	PLC Sydney 6	(Sydun-West,Szabo)	4	2:00.18	3.48 +3.48
3	26.03	Leichhardt	(Hickey,Egan)	5	2:04.59	4.41 +7.89
4	26.11	Penrith 1	(Drayton,Logan)	6	2:07.75	3.16 +11.05
5	26.07	PLC Sydney 3	(Vaughan,Bebbington)	3	2:13.82	6.07 +17.12
6	26.09	PLC Sydney 5	(Gifford,Chang)	7	2:42.99	29.17 +46.29

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 39); Rest->Eliminated

Race 37 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	30.02	Penrith	(Maddison Joines) (U19)	7	1:59.63	0.00 +0.00
2	30.03	Sydney 1	(Talisa Knoke-Driver) (U19)	4	2:00.42	0.79 +0.79
3	30.06	Sydney 4	(Liesel Page) (U19)	3	2:04.21	3.79 +4.58
4	30.09	UTS 2	(Paige Critchlow) (U19)	5	2:05.93	1.72 +6.30
5	30.01	Leichhardt	(Cleo Price) (U19)	6	2:18.34	12.41 +18.71

Progress : All->Final (Race 49)

Race 38 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	30.04	Sydney 2	(Ela Huber) (U19)	7	2:02.60	0.00 +0.00
2	30.08	UTS 1	(Lila Anderton) (U19)	6	2:08.52	5.92 +5.92
3	30.05	Sydney 3	(Zara Greenwood) (U19)	4	2:12.17	3.65 +9.57
4	30.10	UTS 3	(Sarah Berechree) (U19)	3	2:13.58	1.41 +10.98
	30.07	Sydney University	(Alexandra O'Brien) (U19)	5	SCRATCHED	

Progress : All->Final (Race 49)

Race 39 Women's Under 16 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	26.02	Ascham 2	(Koczkar,Yabsley)	6	1:55.64	0.00 +0.00
2	26.05	PLC Sydney 1	(Bebbington,Winton-Murray)	5	1:56.83	1.19 +1.19
3	26.10	PLC Sydney 6	(Sydun-West,Szabo)	4	1:57.89	1.06 +2.25
4	26.13	Sydney	(Zamprogn,Tierney)	3	1:58.77	0.88 +3.13
5	26.04	Loreto Kirribilli	(Kovacs,Bateman)	7	1:59.28	0.51 +3.64
6	26.01	Ascham 1	(Carter,Zusak)	9	1:59.46	0.18 +3.82
7	26.11	Penrith 1	(Drayton,Logan)	2	2:07.75	8.29 +12.11
8	26.03	Leichhardt	(Hickey,Egan)	8	2:10.34	2.59 +14.70

Race 40 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	35.04	Kings 1	(William Rogers)	8	1:49.92	0.00 +0.00
2	35.15	Sydney 1	(Conor Greenwood)	3	1:52.96	3.04 +3.04
3	35.07	Kings 4	(Campbell Wickham)	4	1:55.31	2.35 +5.39
4	35.13	Kings 10	(Charles Whalan)	1	1:55.37	0.06 +5.45
5	35.11	Kings 8	(Mack Mason)	6	1:57.45	2.08 +7.53
6	35.08	Kings 5	(Alfred McClean)	5	2:03.05	5.60 +13.13
7	35.14	Leichhardt	(Oliver Hoang)	2	2:04.12	1.07 +14.20
8	35.01	Cranbrook 1	(James Mills)	7	2:16.04	11.92 +26.12

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 54); Rest->Eliminated

Race 41 Men's Under 16 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins
1	35.05	Kings 2	(Charles Baker)	8	1:51.57	0.00 +0.00
2	35.06	Kings 3	(Tom Whalan)	4	1:54.63	3.06 +3.06
3	35.16	Sydney 2	(Callum Dunn)	3	1:55.64	1.01 +4.07
4	35.03	Cranbrook 3	(Jack Stone)	6	1:59.09	3.45 +7.52
5	35.10	Kings 7	(Ethan Zhu)	1	2:00.19	1.10 +8.62
6	35.12	Kings 9	(Samual Hines)	5	2:06.64	6.45 +15.07
7	35.09	Kings 6	(Louis Todd)	7	2:08.07	1.43 +16.50
	35.02	Cranbrook 2	(Callum Dunn)	2	DID NOT START	

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 54); Rest->Eliminated

## NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 5 December 2021

Race 42 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	35A.11	Kings 7	(James Davis)	3	1:49.20	0.00	+0.00
2	35A.09	Kings 5	(Joel Bradford)	6	1:49.50	0.30	+0.30
3	35A.19	UTS 3	(Zac MacPherson)	8	1:51.70	2.20	+2.50
4	35A.05	Kings 1	(Wilbur Blaxland)	4	1:52.65	0.95	+3.45
5	35A.12	Kings 8	(Axel Lindeman)	7	1:59.89	7.24	+10.69
	35A.16	Sydney	(Finn Woodward)	2	DID NOT START		
	35A.01	Cranbrook 1	(Oliver Klotz)	5	SCRATCHED		
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 55); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 43 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 2		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	35A.18	UTS 2	(Hunter Hyde)	5	1:48.76	0.00	+0.00
2	35A.06	Kings 2	(Alexander (Alex) Bush)	3	1:53.23	4.47	+4.47
3	35A.14	Kings 10	(Peter Xegas)	6	1:55.01	1.78	+6.25
4	35A.02	Cranbrook 2	(William Wright)	2	1:55.34	0.33	+6.58
5	35A.13	Kings 9	(Lachlan Wong)	7	2:04.16	8.82	+15.40
6	35A.10	Kings 6	(Lachlan Costello)	4	2:05.21	1.05	+16.45
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 55); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 44 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Heat 3		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	35A.15	Kings 11	(Julian Burke)	7	1:50.60	0.00	+0.00
2	35A.17	UTS 1	(Archie Osborne)	5	1:52.42	1.82	+1.82
3	35A.04	Cranbrook 4	(Jasper Dawson-Damer)	3	1:52.51	0.09	+1.91
4	35A.07	Kings 3	(Lachlan Smith)	4	1:53.43	0.92	+2.83
5	35A.08	Kings 4	(Angus Smith)	2	1:53.77	0.34	+3.17
6	35A.03	Cranbrook 3	(Edward McHugh)	6	2:04.17	10.40	+13.57
Progress : 1,2,3->Final (Race 55); Rest->Eliminated							

Race 45 Mixed Para3 Coxed Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	29.01	Balmain	(Marshall,Johnson,Shalhoub,Kelly,c:Webber)	5	2:31.83	0.00	+0.00

Race 46 Women's Under 17 Double Scull					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Margins	
1	26A.01	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Fickers,Moran)	2	1:50.52	0.00	+0.00
2	26A.02	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Damian,Flanagan)	5	1:55.20	4.68	+4.68
3	26A.05	PLC Sydney 2	(Mortensen,Steel)	4	2:00.00	4.80	+9.48
4	26A.03	Nepean	(Mailei,Fonua)	7	2:02.44	2.44	+11.92
5	26A.06	PLC Sydney 3	(Burgess,Young)	3	2:09.27	6.83	+18.75
6	26A.04	PLC Sydney 1	(Cameron,Reid-Queeney)	6	2:09.45	0.18	+18.93

Race 47 Women's Masters Coxless Four					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	27.01	North Shore 1	(Byrne,McCoach,McBride,Blackwell)	(E)	5	1:54.80	GO 0.00 +0.00
2	27.02	North Shore 2	(Gibson,Boland,Kennedy,Tonge)	(C)	4	1:55.29	4 0.49 +0.49

Race 48 Men's Masters Pair					Final		
Place	Crew			Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins
1	28.02	North Shore 2	(Luck,Walsh)	(F)	6	1:48.11	GO 0.00 +0.00
2	28.01	North Shore 1	(Fraser,Johnston)	(E)	4	1:58.88	3 10.77 +10.77
3	28.05	University of NSW 2	(Halliday,Moyes)	(F)	7	1:59.98	GO 1.10 +11.87
4	28.04	University of NSW 1	(Lees,Bayfield)	(E)	5	2:00.74	3 0.76 +12.63
5	28.03	St George	(Birdsall,Jones)	(B)	3	2:03.22	9 2.48 +15.11



## NSW Sprint Championships

Sunday, 5 December 2021

Race 49 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	30.03	Sydney 1	(Talisa Knoke-Driver)	(U19)	4	1:57.11	0.00	+0.00
2	30.06	Sydney 4	(Liesel Page)	(U19)	8	1:58.29	1.18	+1.18
3	30.04	Sydney 2	(Ela Huber)	(U19)	5	1:58.43	0.14	+1.32
4	30.02	Penrith	(Maddison Joines)	(U19)	6	1:58.62	0.19	+1.51
5	30.09	UTS 2	(Paige Critchlow)	(U19)	2	2:03.98	5.36	+6.87
6	30.05	Sydney 3	(Zara Greenwood)	(U19)	3	2:04.35	0.37	+7.24
7	30.08	UTS 1	(Lila Anderton)	(U19)	7	2:05.90	1.55	+8.79
8	30.10	UTS 3	(Sarah Berechree)	(U19)	9	2:06.62	0.72	+9.51
9	30.01	Leichhardt	(Cleo Price)	(U19)	1	2:22.82	16.20	+25.71

Race 50 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.01	Cranbrook 1	(Klotz,Scott Brown)	(U19)	6	1:38.18	0.00	+0.00
2	31.06	Kings 4	(Watts,Murell)	(U19)	4	1:39.50	1.32	+1.32
3	31.04	Kings 2	(Wait,Bucknell)	(U19)	7	1:40.50	1.00	+2.32
4	31.05	Kings 3	(Douglas,Dugan)	(U19)	2	1:41.67	1.17	+3.49
5	31.02	Cranbrook 2	(Dawson,Summerhayes)	(U19)	3	1:42.11	0.44	+3.93
6	31.03	Kings 1	(Thiel,Menzies)	(U19)	5	1:48.93	6.82	+10.75

Race 50 Men's Under 19 / Under 21 Double Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	31.07	UTS	(Ogilvie, Van Heemst)	(U21)	8	1:39.23	0.00	+0.00

Race 51 Mens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Coxless Four						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	33.03	UTS	(Power,Stefanovic,Caponas,Blackwell)	(Opn)	6	1:31.83	0.00	+0.00
2	33.04	University of NSW 1	(Gates,Sargeant,Pickford,Byrnes)	(Opn)	5	1:39.02	7.19	+7.19
3	33.05	University of NSW 2	(Hogan*,Ball,Zhou,Jeong)	(Opn)	4	1:40.24	1.22	+8.41

\*substitute

Race 52 Women's Under 16 Coxed Quad Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34.05	PLC Sydney 2	(Yardley,Bebbington,Winton-Murray,Szabo,c: Doukakis)		4	1:48.53	0.00	+0.00
2	34.04	PLC Sydney 1	(Pasin,Tsourdakis,Hannan,Sydun-West,c:Burgess)		7	1:54.21	5.68	+5.68
3	34.02	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Allsopp,Radocaj,Whitson,Hutton,c:Peel)		8	1:54.66	0.45	+6.13
4	34.03	Loreto Kirribilli 3	(Eales,Champ,Carnevale,Chidghey,c:Madsen)		6	1:57.55	2.89	+9.02
5	34.01	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Moran,Risbey,Charles,Oxenham,c:Kozub)		3	1:58.61	1.06	+10.08
6	34.08	Leichhardt	(Egan,Meaney,Hickey,O'Brien*,c:Price)		1	2:02.01	3.40	+13.48
7	34.06	PLC Sydney 3	(Cahill,Lau,Cameron,Saad,c:Vaughan)		5	2:08.57	6.56	+20.04
8	34.07	PLC Sydney 4	(Chang,Gifford,Bebbington,Saha,c:Young)		2	2:18.49	9.92	+29.96

\*substitute

Race 53 Women's Under 17 Coxed Quad Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	34A.02	Loreto Kirribilli 1	(Ross,Whitson,Kevin,Strudwick,c:Dunstan)		4	1:52.06	0.00	+0.00
2	34A.05	Sydney	(Bennett,Bennett,Zamprogno,Tierney,c:Greenwood)		3	1:54.53	2.47	+2.47
3	34A.03	Loreto Kirribilli 2	(Ahrens,Bateman,Delaney,Kovacs,c:Bunbury)		6	1:57.72	3.19	+5.66
4	34A.04	PLC Sydney	(Rutherford,Steel,Mortensen,Cameron,c:Reid-Queeney)		5	2:00.74	3.02	+8.68

Race 54 Men's Under 16 Single Scull						Final		
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	35.04	Kings 1	(William Rogers)		5	1:46.77	0.00	+0.00
2	35.05	Kings 2	(Charles Baker)		6	1:47.83	1.06	+1.06
3	35.15	Sydney 1	(Conor Greenwood)		7	1:49.45	1.62	+2.68
4	35.06	Kings 3	(Tom Whalan)		4	1:52.94	3.49	+6.17
5	35.16	Sydney 2	(Callum Dunn)		8	1:53.88	0.94	+7.11
6	35.07	Kings 4	(Campbell Wickham)		3	1:55.02	1.14	+8.25
7	35.13	Kings 10	(Charles Whalan)		9	1:58.98	3.96	+12.21
8	35.03	Cranbrook 3	(Jack Stone)		2	2:01.13	2.15	+14.36

**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 55 Men's Under 17 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	35A.18 UTS 2	(Hunter Hyde)	5	1:46.16	0.00	+0.00
2	35A.06 Kings 2	(Alexander (Alex) Bush)	7	1:49.52	3.36	+3.36
3	35A.19 UTS 3	(Zac MacPherson)	9	1:50.80	1.28	+4.64
4	35A.04 Cranbrook 4	(Jasper Dawson-Damer)	1	1:52.38	1.58	+6.22
5	35A.17 UTS 1	(Archie Osborne)	8	1:52.85	0.47	+6.69
6	35A.09 Kings 5	(Joel Bradford)	3	1:53.37	0.52	+7.21
7	35A.11 Kings 7	(James Davis)	6	1:53.40	0.03	+7.24
8	35A.14 Kings 10	(Peter Xegas)	2	1:54.06	0.66	+7.90
9	35A.15 Kings 11	(Julian Burke)	4	1:58.73	4.67	+12.57

Race 56 Women's Masters Double Scull						Division 1	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	36.08 Leichhardt 1	(Borgert,Zongor)	(C) 3	1:56.10	2	0.00	+0.00
2	36.13 North Shore 2	(Gibson,Tonge)	(C) 4	1:57.78	2	1.68	+1.68
3	36.02 Abbotsford 2	(Panagopoulos,Stewart)	(D) 7	1:59.57	GO	1.79	+3.47
4	36.14 University of NSW	(Matthews*,Chaplin)	(A) 2	2:00.90	4	1.33	+4.80
5	36.09 Leichhardt 2	(Brigham,Hutchison)	(C) 5	2:03.86	2	2.96	+7.76
6	36.07 Endeavour 3	(Bosco,Chadwick)	(C) 6	2:19.43	2	15.57	+23.33
	36.04 Drummoyne	(Donovan,Vernon)	(D) 8	SCRATCHED			

\*substitute

Race 57 Women's Masters Double Scull						Division 2	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Hcp	Margins	
1	36.10 Mosman	(Taylor,Small)	(H) 8	2:11.19	GO	0.00	+0.00
2	36.06 Endeavour 2	(Nisbett,McShane)	(F) 7	2:19.31	10	8.12	+8.12
3	36.01 Abbotsford 1	(Chapman,Cox)	(D) 3	2:22.22	16	2.91	+11.03
4	36.03 Abbotsford 3	(Macaskill,Smith)	(F) 6	2:27.31	10	5.09	+16.12
5	36.12 North Shore 1	(Grundy,Culhane)	(E) 5	2:29.36	13	2.05	+18.17
6	36.05 Endeavour 1	(Whiteley,Trescott)	(E) 4	2:31.54	13	2.18	+20.35
	36.11 Newcastle	(Fearon,Sanders)	(D) 2	SCRATCHED			

Race 58 Men's Under 19/21 Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.02 Kings	(Whalan,Leahy,Menzies,Dugan)	(U19) 6	1:28.39	0.00	+0.00
2	39.01 Cranbrook	(Klotz,Dawson,Summerhayes,Scott Brown)	(U19) 4	1:36.02	7.63	+7.63

Race 58 Men's Under 19/21 Quad Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	39.03 UTS	(Ogilvie, Van Heemst, Power, Stefanovic)	(U21) 5	1:31.51	0.00	+0.00

Race 59 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew		Lane	500m	Margins	
1	40.02 Nepean 1	(Sienna Grady)	(Opn) 2	1:54.80	0.00	+0.00
2	40.03 Nepean 2	(Tallara Tuckerman)	(Opn) 3	2:02.58	7.78	+7.78



**NSW Sprint Championships**

**Sunday, 5 December 2021**

Race 59 Womens Open/Lwt/Under 23 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	40.06	UTS 2	(Alexandra Quinn)	(U23)	7	2:00.26	0.00	+0.00
2	40.07	University of NSW	(Ana Ristic)	(U23)	6	2:06.17	5.91	+5.91
	40.04	Sydney	(Grace Sypher)	(U23)	4	SCRATCHED		
	40.05	UTS	(Holly Garner)	(U23)	5	SCRATCHED		
	40.08	Sydney	(India Thomson)	(U23)	8	SCRATCHED		



Race 60 Mens Open/Lwt/U23 Double Scull							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	41.01	Nepean	(Harrold,Waddell)	(Opn)	4	1:43.73	0.00	+0.00
2	41.02	Newcastle Uni	(Chadwick*,Bosco)	(Opn)	3	1:52.20	8.47	+8.47

\*substitute

Race 61 Women's Under 19 / Under 21 Four							Final	
Place	Crew				Lane	500m	Margins	
1	38.01	Loreto Kirribilli	(Howard,Damian,Moran,Fickers,c:Jones)	(U19)	4	1:50.04	0.00	+0.00
2	38.02	PLC Sydney 1	(Mortensen,Bebbington,Rutherford,Winton-Murray,c:Dotakis)	(U19)	5	1:56.62	6.58	+6.58
3	38.04	PLC Sydney 3	(Pasin,Tsourdalis,Hannan,Szabo,c:Burgess)	(U19)	3	2:00.70	4.08	+10.66
4	38.03	PLC Sydney 2	(Sydun-West,Cameron,Reid-Queeney,Steel,c:Saha)	(U19)	6	2:07.24	6.54	+17.20
5	38.05	PLC Sydney 4	(Vaughan,Cameron,Cahill,Lau,c:Yardley)	(U19)	7	2:22.75	15.51	+32.71